prospectus  supplement.  We may invest the net proceeds temporarily until we use
them for their stated purpose.

   10

   DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value at September 30, 2003 was  $69,750,000,  or
$3.72 per share of common stock.  Net tangible  book value per share  represents
total  tangible  assets  less  total  liabilities   divided  by  the  number  of
outstanding  shares of common stock on September 30, 2003.  Assuming we issue an
aggregate of $20,000,000 of common stock at an assumed public  offering price of
$3.90 per share (the last  reported sale price of the common stock on the NASDAQ
National  Market on December 10,  2003),  and our receipt of the  estimated  net
proceeds from the sale of those shares  (after  estimated  offering  expenses of
$38,000),  our adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2003 would have
been $89,712,000,  or $3.75 per share. This represents an immediate  increase in
our adjusted net tangible book value of $0.03 per share to existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution of $0.15 per share to new investors  purchasing common
stock in such offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share (1).....   $ 3.90
   Net tangible book value per share
   at September 30, 2003.....   $  3.72
   Increase in net tangible book value per
   share attributable to this offering.....   0.03
   --------

Edgar Filing: TARRANT APPAREL GROUP - Form S-3

12

Net tangible book value per share after this
   offering.....   3.75
   -------
Dilution in net tangible book value per share
   to new investors.....   $ 0.15
   =======
----------------
(1)  We have  assumed  an  offering  price of $3.90 per share  based on the last
   reported  sale price of the common stock on the NASDAQ  National  Market on
   December 10, 2003.  The assumed  offering price of the common  stock at the
   time any common stock is offered hereby may differ  significantly  from the
   offering price assumed for purposes of this Prospectus.

   The  computations  in  the  table  above  assume  no  exercise  of  any
outstanding  stock options and warrants  after  September 30, 2003. At September
30, 2003 there were  options  and  warrants  outstanding  to purchase a total of
8,348,487  shares of common stock at a weighted  average exercise price of $7.55
per share. If any of these options are exercised, there will be further dilution
to new investors.

   If the  securities  offered by this  prospectus  are common  stock,  if
required,  a prospectus  supplement may include a revised dilution table setting
forth any increase in net tangible book value to existing  shareholders  and any
dilution to new investors based on the proposed number of shares of common stock
to be  offered  and  the  assumed  public  offering  price  at the  time of such
offering.

   DESCRIPTION OF THE COMMON STOCK AND PREFERRED STOCK WE MAY OFFER

   The  following  description  of our common stock and  preferred  stock,